CrescentCapitalPartners

Thursday, 26 May 2022

XYZ Services Pty Ltd
via Email

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Re: Holding Confirmation from Crescent Capital Partners

Crescent Capital Partners Management Pty Limited
ABN 18 108 571 820

Level 29 Governor Phillip Tower
| Farrer Place
Sydney NSW 2000
6129220 8100 61292208199
mail@crescentcap.com.au
Www.crescentcap.com.au

In response to your request, please find the below holding confirmation in relation to Alscher
Superannuation Fund’s investment in Fund IV & Crescent Capital Partners Specific Trust VB.

Please note that Crescent Capital Partners IV (Fund) is comprised of Crescent Capital
Partners IV LP and Crescent Capital Partners Designated Trust IVA. Please find below

confirmations as requested (shown in Australian Dollar currency).

Financial year ended 30 June 2021 (audited):

Crescent Capital Partners IV
Alscher Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021
Fund Entity: IVLP DTIVA
Total NAV ($): 137,560,990 81,033,672
Carry provision -14,819,403  -19,567,409
Adj NAV 122,741,587 61,466,264
Investor % Interest: 0.182% 0.311%
Investor NAV ($): 223,343 191,126
\ J
Y
Total Commitment ($): 500,000
Capital Called ($): 336,500 163,500

Crescent Capital Partners Specific Trust VB

Alscher Superannuation Fund
As at 30 June 2021

Total NAV ($):
Carry provision

Adj NAV

Investor % Interest:
Investor NAV ($):

Total Commitment ($):
Capital Called ($):
Capital Uncalled (S):

Total
70,374,420
-10,680,234
59,694,186
0.898%
536,336

500,000
460,000
40,000

Total
218,594,662
-34,386,812
184,207,850

414,469

500,000
500,000
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Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Yours sincerely,

et

Jennifer Tang
Fund Controller





