## **Crescent**CapitalPartners

Crescent Capital Partners Management Pty Limited ABN 18 108 571 820

Level 29 Governor Phillip Tower I Farrer Place Sydney NSW 2000 T 61 2 9220 8100 F 61 2 9220 8199 E mail@crescentcap.com.au www.crescentcap.com.au

Thursday, 26 May 2022

XYZ Services Pty Ltd via Email

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## **Re: Holding Confirmation from Crescent Capital Partners**

In response to your request, please find the below holding confirmation in relation to Alscher Superannuation Fund's investment in Fund IV & Crescent Capital Partners Specific Trust VB.

Please note that Crescent Capital Partners IV (Fund) is comprised of Crescent Capital Partners IV LP and Crescent Capital Partners Designated Trust IVA. Please find below confirmations as requested (shown in Australian Dollar currency).

Financial year ended 30 June 2021 (audited):

Crescent Capital Partners IV

Alscher Superannuation Fund

## As at 30 June 2021

Fund Entity:	IV LP	<b>DT IVA</b>	Total
Total NAV (\$):	137,560,990	81,033,672	218,594,662
Carry provision	-14,819,403	-19,567,409	-34,386,812
Adj NAV	122,741,587	61,466,264	184,207,850
Investor % Interest:	0.182%	0.311%	
Investor NAV (\$):	223,343	191,126	414,469
Total Commitment (\$):	500,000		500,000
Capital Called (\$):	336,500	163,500	500,000

Crescent Capital Partners Specific Trust VB Alscher Superannuation Fund

As at 30 June 2021

	Total
Total NAV (\$):	70,374,420
Carry provision	-10,680,234
Adj NAV	59,694,186
Investor % Interest:	0.898%
Investor NAV (\$):	536,336
Total Commitment (\$):	500,000
Capital Called (\$):	460,000
Capital Uncalled (\$):	40,000

Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

fe en  $\alpha$ 

Jennifer Tang Fund Controller